The Authorised Share Capital of the is Rs.2,00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Two Crores Only) divided into 20,00,000 (Twenty 
Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. There has been no change in the Authorized Share Capital of 
the Company in the financial year.

Issued and Paid Up Share Capital:

The Company has paid up share capital of Rs.1,58,24,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Eight Lacs Twenty-Four 
Thousand Only) divided into 15,82,400 (Fifteen Thousand Eighty-Two Thousand Four Hundred equity shares of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, as on 31st March, 2025. 

8.	 Utilization of IPO Fund:

The Initial Public Offer fund has been utilized for the purpose for which it is raised and the Company has no